Specifications are subject to change without notice  (13.05.2016) 1
Solid state relay
Number of switched poles
Type of switching
Rated operational voltage
Control input
Rated operational current
Switching mode

• 100kA short circuit current rating according to UL508
• DIN or panel mount
Product Description Ordering Key
The RGC3P...VS is a phase
angle switching variant that is
dedicated for speed control of
ventilators with a power factor of
around 0.7. This variant of the
RGC3P provides a more linear
speed regulation with phase
angle control compared to the
standard RGC3P series.
The RGC3P..VS can be
regulated by an analog voltage
input. A supply voltage, Us is
requried to power the
electronics. LEDs give a visual
indication of the control, load and
alarm status. In case of an alarm
status, a signal output is
available for remote signalling.
Solid State Relays
3-Phase with Integrated Heatsink
Phase Angle Switching
Types RGC3P..VS
Ordering Key
RGC 3 P 60 V 65 E D F P VS
SSR with
heatsink
Type of
switching
Rated volt-
age (Ue),
Blocking
voltage
Control
input
Rated
current/
pole @40°C1
Switching
mode
External
supply (Us)
Features VS:
RGC3:
3-pole
switching
P:
Proportional
60:
180 -
660VAC,
1200Vp
V:
0-5VDC
1-5VDC
0-10VDC
External
potentio-
meter
20: 20AAC
30: 30AAC
65: 65AAC
E: Phase
Angle
D: 24VAC/DC P: Integrated
over
temperature
protection
(OTP), mains
loss with EMR
alarm output
F: Integrated
fan
Ventilator
Speed Control
Specifications are at a surrounding temperature of 25°C unless
otherwise specified.
OTP = Over Temperature Protection
EMR = Electromechanical Relay
1. Refer to Derating Curves
2 Specifications are subject to change without notice  (13.05.2016)
RGC3P..VS
General Specifications
Latching voltage (across each pole L-T) 20V
Operational frequency range 45 to 65 Hz
Power factor > 0.7 @ rated voltage
Output Power 0 to 100%
Touch Protection IP20
CE marking Yes
Pollution degree 2 (non-conductive pollution with possibilities of condensation)
Over-voltage category III (fixed installations), 6kV (1.2 / 50µs)
rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp
LED status indication
Control ON Green, Full intensity